

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25427/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in APOT No. 612/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

BHARAT SANCHAR NAGAR LTD. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SARKAR & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1763 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the  
petitioners for filing rejoinder affidavit. List  
thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master