

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25427/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

APOT No. 612/2005

BHARAT SANCHAR NAGAR LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SARKAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with  
prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1763 of 2008

(With Appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and  
office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mrs. Shilpi Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel  
appearing for the respondents in both these matters.

List these matters after three weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master