

*

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7594 OF 2009

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SARKAR

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7595 of 2009

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 10/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pijush K. Roy,Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy,Adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 12.10.2012.
The parties are allowed eight weeks' time to file their
respective statement of case. If the needful is not done by the
appellants, the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed
without further reference to the Court.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7594 OF 2009

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SARKAR

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7595 of 2009

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 12.10.2012.

The parties are allowed eight weeks' time to file their respective statement of case. If the needful is not done by the appellants, the appeals shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(G.S. SINGHVI)

New Delhi,
JANUARY 10, 2013.