

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7594 OF 2009  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHANDAN SARKAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7595 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Original record has been received.

Statement of case has already been filed by the parties.

Respondent No.2 (common in both the matters) has already been deleted from the array of the respondents, as per the Hon'ble Court's order dated 9.4.2009.

No further steps are to be taken.

The matter falls under the complete category.

It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|  
|  
|rd

|  
|  
|

| (SANJIV JAIN)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|  
|